## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIBWE CHUNGU	07/14/2008
THOMAS J. KUBIK	07/14/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997225

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172731469

**Email:** yonghao.hou@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: YONGHAO HOU

Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAS-P0122-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONGHAO HOU
SIGNATURE:	/yonghao hou/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=assg\_toDas#page1.tif source=assg\_toDas#page2.tif source=assg\_toDas#page3.tif source=assg\_toDas#page4.tif source=assg\_toDas#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035547 FRAME: 0760

503289582

source=assg\_toDas#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035547 FRAME: 0761 This Assignment is effective as of the 31st day of July, 2006

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION IN CANADA

In consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Chibwe Chungu, whose full post office address is 5834 W Perez Avenue, Visalia, California 93291, United States of America,

Thomas J. Kubik, whose full post office address is 111 Sears Cove, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 4V5, Canada,

agree and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Dow AgroSciences LLC** whose full post office address is **9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America**, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to the invention(s) relating to **Low Fiber Yellow Canola Seeds Comprising High Oleic, Low Linolenic Oil** as described and/or claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. **2,617,366**, being a National Phase entry of International Patent Application No. **PCT/US2006/029813** filed on **August 1, 2006**, including, without limitation, all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to said application(s), and in and to any patent(s) which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisional and reissue applications thereof and any patents which may issue therefrom.

For said consideration, we agree, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and reissue applications for said invention(s), and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, we will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of MBM & CO. whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5P9, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

## Execution by Assignor

	WITNESS:
By:	By: Robeto Ser
(Signature)	(Signature)
Chibwe Chungu	Roberta Garza
July 14th, 2008	7-14-02
CORCORAN, USA-	(Date Signed)
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

# Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor

	I, Roberta Gerza, of 1014 Josepha (Witness name)	in R Avenue Corcora (A tness address) 93212
	declare that I was personally present and did witness the a execute the above Assignment.	abovementioned Assignor duly sign and
2	Sworn Before Me at Cotton,  USA on T-14-08  (Country) (Date)  Sandra Navarro Socarga  (Commissioner's Name)  (Commissioner's Signature)	Collection (Signature of Witness)
	A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of California Lives Co. USA (State/Province, Country)  My commission expires 03-03-20/2 (Expiry Date)	SANDRA NAVARRO BOCANEGRA Commission # 1792732 Notary Public - California Kings County My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2012

## Execution by Assignor

	WITNESS:
Ву:	Ву:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Thomas J. Kubik	
	(Name)
(Date Signed)	(Date Signed)
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

# Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor

I,, of	,
(Witness name)	(Witness address)
declare that I was personally present and did witnes execute the above Assignment.	s the abovementioned Assignor duly sign and
Sworn Before Me at,	
(Commissioner's Name) (Commissioner's Signature)	(Signature of Witness)
A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for jurisdiction of	the
(State/Province, Country)  My commission expires	

Page 3 of 3

This Assignment is effective as of the 31st day of July, 2006

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION IN CANADA

In consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Chibwe Chungu, whose full post office address is 5834 W Perez Avenue, Visalia, California 93291, United States of America,

Thomas J. Kubik, whose full post office address is 111 Sears Cove, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 4V5, Canada,

agree and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Dow AgroSciences LLC** whose full post office address is **9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America**, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to the invention(s) relating to **Low Fiber Yellow Canola Seeds Comprising High Oleic, Low Linolenic Oil** as described and/or claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. **2,617,366**, being a National Phase entry of International Patent Application No. **PCT/US2006/029813** filed on **August 1, 2006**, including, without limitation, all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to said application(s), and in and to any patent(s) which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisional and reissue applications thereof and any patents which may issue therefrom.

For said consideration, we agree, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and reissue applications for said invention(s), and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, we will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of **MBM & CO.** whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5P9, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

# Execution by Assignor

	WITNESS:
Ву:	Ву:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Chibwe Chungu	
	(Name)
(Date Signed)	(Date Signed)
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

# Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor

I,, of(Witness name) (W	vitness address)
declare that I was personally present and did witness the execute the above Assignment.	
Sworn Before Me at	) ) ) ) (Signature of Witness) ) )

Page 2 of 3

## Execution by Assignor

(Signature) Thomas J. Kubik	By: Signature Inching
July 14/2008  Saskatoon, Canada	(Name) 4/200 8 (Date Signed)
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

# Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor

I, Nathan Hnatick, of 303 (Witness name)	Seas Cove Saskaton, Seskatcheu (Witness address) 57N 4VG
declare that I was personally present and did witness execute the above Assignment.	the abovementioned Assignor duly sign and
Sworn Before Me at Sushatow Fush  Canada on July 14 2008  (Country) (Date)  NORBERT WASYLENKO  (Commissioner's Name)  (Commissioner's Signature)	) ) ) ) (Signature of Witness)
A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for to jurisdiction of	he he
Notary Page 3 of 3 Page 3 of 3 Page 3 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 035547 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 05/01/2015**